## **Community Impact Statements**

**Contact Information** 

Neighborhood Council: Mar Vista Community Council

Name: Mary Hruska

Email: mary.hruska@marvista.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(9) Nay(3) Abstain(1) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 04/13/2021 Type of NC Board Action: Against

Impact Information Date: 04/14/2021

Update to a Previous Input: yes

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 21-0350 Agenda Date:5/26/2021 Item Number:16

Summary: The Mar Vista Community Council is in opposition to Council File 21-0350. The MVCC is not in favor of

losing part of its only park and outdoor play area in Mar Vista to a safe camping site

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Mar Vista Community Council

Name: Mary Hruska

Email: mary.hruska@marvista.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(13) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 04/13/2021 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 04/14/2021

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 21-0333

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: The MVCC supports the LA City Civil + Human Rights and Equity Department to coordinate with other City departments - including but not limited to the LA Sanitation & Environment Department, the Department of Cultural Affairs, and the Los Angeles Department of Transportation - to initiate a public messaging campaign, in collaboration with artists from the AAPI communities. The MVCC supports the City of Los Angeles sending a strong public message against anti-AAPI hate speech, hate crimes, violence, racism, xenophobia and intolerance, as well as encouraging individuals to report any incidents of such racist behavior to the Los Angeles Police Department.